Freescale Semiconductor - MPC859DSLZP50A Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

M8 MII_TX_CLK pulse width low 35% 65% MII_TX_CLK period
M1
M2
MII_RX_CLK (input)
MII_RXD[3:0] (inputs)
MII_RX_DV
MII_RX_ER
M3
M4
MPC866/MPC859 Hardware Specifications, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor 79
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
Plastic ball grid array
(VR suffix)
Lead free
0° to 95°C 50 MPC859DSLVR50A
66 MPC859DSLVR66A
100 MPC859PVR100A
MPC859TVR100A
MPC866PVR100A
MPC866TVR100A
133 MPC859PVR133A
MPC859TVR133A
MPC866PVR133A
MPC866TVR133A
Plastic ball grid array
(CVR suffix)
Lead free
–40° to 100°C 50 MPC859DSLCVR50A
66 MPC859DSLCVR66A
100 MPC859PCVR100A
MPC859TCVR100A
MPC866PCVR100A
MPC866TCVR100A
Table 38. MPC866/859 Package/Frequency Orderable (continued)
MPC866/MPC859 Hardware Specifications, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor 87
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
PB25
RXADDR32